Department of Health

CENTER FOR CARDIOVASCULAR EXCELLENCE

License Number: OSR1286
Data As Of 7/26/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration

License OSR1286

License Status Clear/

Qualifications any surgery w. moderate or conscious sedation

License Expiration Date 1/1/0001

License Original Issue

Date 01/29/2018

Address of Record 308 E. HAZEL ST
ORLANDO, FL 32804

Discipline on File Yes

Public Complaint Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
CENTER FOR 1286 OFFICE ORLANDO FL 202237792  SUSPENSION
CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY

EXCELLENCE

Public Complaints

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
CENTER FOR 1286 OFFICE ORLANDO FL 202337583 AC FILED
CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY

EXCELLENCE REGISTRATION

CENTER FOR 1286 OFFICE ORLANDO FL 202237792  AC FILED
CARDIOVASCULAR SURGERY

EXCELLENCE REGISTRATION

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name

ALBRECHTSEN, AMANDA LYNN
APKER, JON WILLIAM

BAIJU, PRADIP BHARGAVAN MD
BALDRICHE, ANNALIE

CASEY, THOMAS DAVID

COOK, JAMES WILLIAM JR

DOS SANTOS, LIDIANE N
GOLOVINA-SCOTT, OKSANA
GOWANI|, SHERALIH

JRAK, DONNA

JOSHI, UDIT

KEITH, MICHELLE

LIZARDI, GABRIELLA'Y

NOVICK, DANIEL E

RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY
RODRIGUEZ, AMBER M

ROSSI, ALICIA KAY

SARTAWI, RAMI TARIQ
THOMAS, JAIMIN

THOMAS, SARAH

TYMINSKI, JOHN

UDDO, TERESAM

WEINSTOCK, BARRY SETH
WERDER, GABRIEL MARK

Relationship

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER
RECOVERY

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER
RECOVERY

PHYSICIAN

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
PHYSICIAN

AGENT

DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN
MANAGING EMPLOYEE
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER
OWNER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
PHYSICIAN

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER
PHYSICIAN

Profession

PARAMEDIC

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL DOCTOR

REGISTERED NURSE

PARAMEDIC

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
PARAMEDIC

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
MEDICAL DOCTOR

REGISTERED NURSE

MEDICAL DOCTOR

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
PARAMEDIC

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PARAMEDIC

PARAMEDIC

MEDICAL DOCTOR

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
PARAMEDIC

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
520322
44563
90104
9347606
527391
82424
529261

58961
9495886
163288

535708
165586
62024
62024
62024
62024
62024
534174
544856
153519

96996

528118

63334
126311

Effective Date

09/26/2022
09/12/2024
03/15/2018
08/17/2022
09/12/2024
09/20/2024
09/12/2024
09/12/2024
02/09/2018
09/01/2020
07/03/2024
09/12/2024
08/18/2023
05/14/2024
02/20/2020
02/20/2020
02/20/2020
01/29/2018
02/20/2020
09/20/2024
09/12/2024
05/19/2022
09/20/2024
09/12/2024
09/01/2020
09/12/2024
03/01/2018
06/24/2024
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