CENTER FOR CARDIOVASCULAR EXCELLENCE

License Number: OSR1286

Data As Of 7/26/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration

License OSR1286
License Status Clear/

Qualifications any surgery w. moderate or conscious sedation

License Expiration Date 1/1/0001

License Original Issue

01/29/2018

Date

Address of Record 308 E. HAZEL ST

ORLANDO, FL 32804

Discipline on File Yes
Public Complaint Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
CENTER FOR CARDIOVASCULAR EXCELLENCE	1286	OFFICE SURGERY	ORLANDO	FL	202237792	SUSPENSION

Public Complaints

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
CENTER FOR CARDIOVASCULAR EXCELLENCE	1286	OFFICE SURGERY REGISTRATION	ORLANDO	FL	202337583	AC FILED
CENTER FOR CARDIOVASCULAR EXCELLENCE	1286	OFFICE SURGERY REGISTRATION	ORLANDO	FL	202237792	AC FILED

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

<u> </u>				
Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALBRECHTSEN, AMANDA LYNN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	520322	09/26/2022
APKER, JON WILLIAM	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY	44563	09/12/2024
BAIJU, PRADIP BHARGAVAN MD	MEDICAL PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90104	03/15/2018
BALDRICHE, ANNALIE	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9347606	08/17/2022
CASEY, THOMAS DAVID	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	527391	09/12/2024
COOK, JAMES WILLIAM JR	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY	82424	09/20/2024
DOS SANTOS, LIDIANE N	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	529261	09/12/2024
GOLOVINA-SCOTT, OKSANA	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		09/12/2024
GOWANI, SHERALI H	MEDICAL PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58961	02/09/2018
JIRAK, DONNA	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9495886	09/01/2020
JOSHI, UDIT	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163288	07/03/2024
KEITH, MICHELLE	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		09/12/2024
LIZARDI, GABRIELLA Y	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	535708	08/18/2023
NOVICK, DANIEL E	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165586	05/14/2024
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY	AGENT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62024	02/20/2020
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY	DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62024	02/20/2020
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY	MANAGING EMPLOYEE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62024	02/20/2020
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY	MEDICAL PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62024	01/29/2018
RANADIVE, NANDKISHORE VIJAY	OWNER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62024	02/20/2020
RODRIGUEZ, AMBER M	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	534174	09/20/2024
ROSSI, ALICIA KAY	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	544856	09/12/2024
SARTAWI, RAMI TARIQ	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153519	05/19/2022
THOMAS, JAIMIN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		09/20/2024
THOMAS, SARAH	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY	96996	09/12/2024
TYMINSKI, JOHN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		09/01/2020
UDDO, TERESA M	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	PARAMEDIC	528118	09/12/2024
WEINSTOCK, BARRY SETH	MEDICAL PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63334	03/01/2018
WERDER, GABRIEL MARK	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126311	06/24/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.